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University of lowa Funding Watch - November 2016

UIRIS Report: Ul Grants, Contracts, Gifts, and Clinical Trials By Source And Purpose

Source
Fédei‘él
Departrhent of Agriculture
Departrhent of Comme'rce
' Depariment of Defense .
Depértment of Edﬁ'cation
Depart'rhé'nt of Energy'

D_epartment of Health & Human Services

Department of Interior
- _Department of Transportation

Environmental Protection Agency

NASA
Na“ti'c;na! Science FoundatEon
Other

Tota? Fed_éra!

Non-F_ederaI
Business & Corporations '
Foundations & Associations
Inc.i.i.vidua.ls . _ ._ "
State & Local Governments
Hospité'ls”& Other Uhi\?érsities
Other

_beél Non-Federal

Source Grand Total

Purpose N
Academic Support/Miscellaneous
Equipment

:Fellows_h'ips & Schdlarships
Public Service '

Research N

Student Financial Aid

Purpose Grahd Total o

November 2016

$0

$15,000

$1,447,681

$17,005

$0 |
$7,790,051
o

$0

50

$0

$57,340
$83,642
$9,410,808

$4,288,288
$3,125,655
$0 -
$4227.232
$2,743,122

50

$14,384,207
$23,795,107

i\_[ovember _2(_.'!16
$3,629,433

%0

$72.000
$458,732
$19,634,942

$23.795,107

This report was created by The Office of the Vice President for Research
E-Mail comments or questions concerning this report to uiris@uiowa.edu

July 2016 through November 2016

$245,785
$15,000
$6,092,661

$12,686,823

$550,257
$60,522,587
$150,000
$3.478

$0

| 1,854,637
$7,908,006

$3,951,941
$93,981,176

$12,922,009
$11,040,086

- $0

$18,363,906
$17,340,887
$42,128
$59,709,016
$153,690,191

July 2016 through November 2016

$19,065,980
$30,000

$13,100,836

$3,937,329

$106,704,308

$10,851,739

$153,690,191

12/6/2016 1:48 PM




IOWA STATE  1SU Gifts, Grants and Contracts Report for the Board of Regents

UNIVERSITY

For the month ending Oct, 2016

Award During Fiscal Year:

Summary by Source (Sponsor)

2017

Category Source Oct Award Amount 1 Fiscal YTD Award Amount
| Federal | DOC-Commerce ! $0 | $5,684,387 |
| DOD-Defense | $415,819 $1,241,108 |
| | DOE-Energy _ $12,399,247 $36,548,880 |
: DOI-Interior ' $0 $261,177
! | DOL-Labor 40 $126,000
| DOT-Transportation $23,000 $958,290
| ED-Education $11,403,217 $16,784,359
| HHS-Health/Hmn Srves $0 43,194,654
| NASA-Nat! Aero/Space $0 $1,661,612
| NSF-Natl Science Fdn $1,159,215 $24,523,991
! | Other-Other Federal ‘ $0 $1,018,196
! USDA-Agriculture ‘ $278,894 $12,279,851 |
Total $25,679,392 $104,282,505
| Non-Federal | Business & Corporations 41,895,145 $11,760,908
. | Foundations & Assaciations | $1,590,037 $9,019,098
! ' Individual $6,001,361 $22,050,768
i Other ; $0 $64,844
i State & Local Governments $2,553,652 $8,528,433
| Universities & Colleges | 61,611,287 | $4,400,959
Total $13,651,482 $55,834,011
Overall - Total $39,330,874 $160,116,515

Summary by Purpose (Activity)

Activity Type

| Oct Award Amount | Fiscal YTD Award Amount

| Academic Support

| Institutional Support

| Instruction

3 Operations & Maintenance j
' Public Service

; Research ‘
' Scholarships & Fellowships |
' Student Financial Aid ‘
' Student Services

Overall - Total

Nov 3, 2016

41,460,874
$1,494,413
$261,347
$2,080,603
$1,812,920
$19,083,625
$1,750,649
$11,386,443
$0
$39,330,874

46,725,897
$11,293,048
$1,180,710
45,645,566
$13,919,148
99,845,811
5,800,532
$14,639,904
$1,065,899
$160,116,515

10:25:21 AM



UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

Summary of Gifts, Grants, and Contracts
Awarded During the Month Ending

10/31/2016
' SOURCE
Federal
Total Fiscal Year to
Current Month Date
Dept. of Agriculture 79,840.00
Dept. of Commerce 156,013.00
Dept. of Defense 83,947.73 1,486,124.73
Dept. of Education 235,664.00 2,780,318.00
Dept. of Energy
Dept. of Health & Human Services
Dept. of Interior 19,000.00
Dept. of Justice
Dept. of Transportation
Environmental Protection Agency
NASA 18,392.00
Natl. Science Foundation 87,288.00
Other
319,611.73 4,626,975.73
Non-Federal
Total Fiscal Year to
Current Month Date
Business and Corporations 109,588.14 235,366.13
Foundations and Associations 817,815.25 985,612.43
Individuals 6,621.46 182,609.34
State & Local Government/Universities 485,368.00 3,852,926.53
Other
1,419,392.85 5,256,514.43
Grand Total I 1,739,004.58 9,883,490.16
PURPOSE
Current Month
Federal Non-Fed Total | Total Fiscal Year to Date
Academic Support/Misc 235,664.00 152,857.46 388,521.46 2,543,987.05
Equipment
Fellowships & Scholarships
Plant Operation & Maintenance 15,659.24
Public Service 83,947.73 605,621.69 689,569.42 5,319,025.17
Research 660,913.70 660,913.70 1,165,945.70
Student Services
Student Financial Aid 838,873.00
Grand Total 319,611.73 | 1,419,392.85| 1,739,004.58 9,883,490.16
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lowa Braille and Sight Saving School
Gifts, Grants & Contracts Repotrting
As of October 31, 2016

SOURCE Month Ending FYTD as of
10/31/2016 10/31/2016
Federal
Dept. of Agriculture 0.00 0.00
Dept. of Commerce 0.00 0.00
Dept. of Defense 0.00 0.00
Dept. of Education 0.00 0.00
Dept. of Energy 0.00 0.00
Dept. of Health & Human Services 0.00 0.00
Dept. of Interior 0.00 0.00
Dept. of Transpottation 0.00 0.00
Environmental Protection Agency 0.00 0.00
NASA 0.00 0.00
Natl Science Foundation 0.06 0.00
Other 0.00 0.00
Total Federal 0.60 0.00
Non-Federal
Business and Corporations 0.00 0.00
Foundations and Assaciations 0.00 250.00
Individuals 0.0G 0.00
State & Local Gov't/Universities 0.00 151,748.53
Other 0.00 0.00
Total Non-Federal 0.00 151,998.53
Grand Total C.00 151,998.53
PURPOSE
Academic Support 0.00 151,998.53
Equipment 0.00 0.00
Fellowships and Scholarships 0.00 0.00
Public Service 0.00 : 0.00
Research 0.00 0.00
Student Financial Aid 0.00 0.00

Grand Total 0.00 151,998.53




|IOWA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
Report of Gifts, Grants and Contracts
As of October 2016

Total Fiscal Year

SOURCE Current Month to Date
Federal
Dept. of Agriculture $0.00 $0.00
Dept. of Commerce $0.00 $0.00
Dept. of Defense $0.00 $0.00
Dept. of Education $48,789.92 $48,789.92
Dept. of Energy $0.00 $0.00
Dept. of Health & Human Services $0.00 $0.00
Dept. of Interior $0.00 $0.00
Dept. of Transportation $0.00 $0.00
Environmental Protection Agency $0.00 $0.00
NASA $0.00 $0.00
Natl. Science Foundation $0.00 $0.00
Other: Dept. of Education $0.00 $0.00
Total Federal $48,789.92 $48,789.92
Non-Federal
Business and Corporations $0.00 $0.00
Foundations and Associations $2,000.00 $22,060.00
Individuals $0.00 $0.00
State & Local Gov./Universities $0.00 $0.00
Other $0.00 $0.00
Total Non-Federal $2,000.00 $22,060.00
Grand Total $50,789.92 $70,849.92
PURPOSE
Academic Support/Misc. $48,789.92 $48,789.92
Equipment $0.00 $0.00
Fellowships and Scholarships $0.00 $0.00
Public Service $2,000.00 $22,060.00
Research $0.00 $0.00
Student Financial Aid $0.00 $0.00
Grand Total 2015-2016 $50,789.92 $70,849.92






