Governing lowa's public universities and special schools

University of Iowa
Iowa State University
University of Northern Iowa
Iowa School for the Deaf
Iowa Braille and Sight Saving School
Lakeside Laboratory Regents Resource Center
Northwest Iowa Regents Resource Center
Quad-Cities Graduate Center
Southwest Iowa Regents Resource Center



Bruce Rastetter, President, Alden
Katie Mulholland, President Pro Tem, Marion
Sherry Bates, Scranton
Patricia Cownie, Des Moines
Milt Dakovich, Waterloo
Rachael Johnson, Sioux City
Larry McKibben, Marshalltown
Michael Richards, West Des Moines
Subhash Sahai, Webster City

Robert Donley, Executive Director

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Glen Dickinson, Legislative Services Agency

Dave Roederer, Department of Management

FROM:

Patrice Sayre

SUBJECT:

Gifts and Grants Reports

DATE:

December 6, 2016

Pursuant to Iowa Code §8.44, enclosed for your information are copies of the October 2016 gifts and grants reports from the Regent institutions.

jaf/H/BF/gg Enclosures (5) cc: Robin Madison, LSA

University of Iowa Funding Watch - November 2016

UIRIS Report: UI Grants, Contracts, Gifts, and Clinical	Trials By Source And	d Purpose
Source	November 2016	July 2016 through November 2016
Federal		
Department of Agriculture	\$0	\$245,785
Department of Commerce	\$15,000	\$15,000
Department of Defense	\$1,447,681	\$6,092,661
Department of Education	\$17,095	\$12,686,823
Department of Energy	\$0	\$550,257
Department of Health & Human Services	\$7,790,051	\$60,522,587
Department of Interior	\$0	\$150,000
Department of Transportation	\$0	\$3,478
Environmental Protection Agency	\$0	\$0
NASA	\$0	\$1,854,637
National Science Foundation	\$57,340	\$7,908,006
Other	\$83,642	\$3,951,941
Total Federal	\$9,410,809	\$93,981,176
Non-Federal		
Business & Corporations	\$4,288,288	\$12,922,009
Foundations & Associations	\$3,125,655	\$11,040,086
Individuals	\$0	\$0
State & Local Governments	\$4,227,232	\$18,363,906
Hospitals & Other Universities	\$2,743,122	\$17,340,887
Other	\$0	\$42,128
Total Non-Federal	\$14,384,297	\$59,709,016
Source Grand Total	\$23,795,107	\$153,690,191
Purpose	November 2016	July 2016 through November 2016
Academic Support/Miscellaneous	\$3,629,433	\$19,065,980
Equipment	\$0	\$30,000
Fellowships & Scholarships	\$72,000	\$13,100,836
Public Service	\$458,732	\$3,937,329
Research	\$19,634,942	\$106,704,308
Student Financial Aid	\$0	\$10,851,739
Purpose Grand Total	\$23,795,107	\$153,690,191

This report was created by The Office of the Vice President for Research E-Mail comments or questions concerning this report to uiris@uiowa.edu



ISU Gifts, Grants and Contracts Report for the Board of Regents

For the month ending Oct, 2016

Award During Fiscal Year: 2017

Summary by Source (Sponsor)

Category	Source	Oct Award Amount	Fiscal YTD Award Amount
Federal	DOC-Commerce	\$0	\$5,684,387
	DOD-Defense	\$415,819	\$1,241,108
	DOE-Energy	\$12,399,247	\$36,548,880
	DOI-Interior	\$0	\$261,177
	DOL-Labor	\$0	\$126,000
	DOT-Transportation	\$23,000	\$958,290
	ED-Education	\$11,403,217	\$16,784,359
	HHS-Health/Hmn Srvcs	\$0	\$3,194,654
	NASA-Natl Aero/Space	\$0	\$1,661,612
	NSF-Natl Science Fdn	\$1,159,215	\$24,523,991
	Other-Other Federal	\$0	\$1,018,196
	USDA-Agriculture	\$278,894	\$12,279,851
Total		\$25,679,392	\$104,282,505
Non-Federal	Business & Corporations	\$1,895,145	\$11,760,908
	Foundations & Associations	\$1,590,037	\$9,019,098
	Individual	\$6,001,361	\$22,050,768
	Other	\$0	\$64,844
	State & Local Governments	\$2,553,652	\$8,528,433
	Universities & Colleges	\$1,611,287	\$4,409,959
Total		\$13,651,482	\$55,834,011
Overall - Tota	al	\$39,330,874	\$160,116,515

Summary by Purpose (Activity)

Activity Type	Oct Award Amount	Fiscal YTD Award Amount
Academic Support	\$1,460,874	\$6,725,897
Institutional Support	\$1,494,413	\$11,293,048
Instruction	\$261,347	\$1,180,710
Operations & Maintenance	\$2,080,603	\$5,645,566
Public Service	\$1,812,920	\$13,919,148
Research	\$19,083,625	\$99,845,811
Scholarships & Fellowships	\$1,750,649	\$5,800,532
Student Financial Aid	\$11,386,443	\$14,639,904
Student Services	\$0	\$1,065,899
Overall - Total	\$39,330,874	\$160,116,515

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

Summary of Gifts, Grants, and Contracts Awarded During the Month Ending 10/31/2016

SOURCE

<u>Federal</u>

	Current Month	Total Fiscal Year to Date
Dept. of Agriculture		79,840.00
Dept. of Commerce		156,013.00
Dept. of Defense	83,947.73	1,486,124.73
Dept. of Education	235,664.00	2,780,318.00
Dept. of Energy		
Dept. of Health & Human Services		
Dept. of Interior		19,000.00
Dept. of Justice		
Dept. of Transportation		
Environmental Protection Agency		
NASA		18,392.00
Natl. Science Foundation		87,288.00
Other		
	319,611.73	4,626,975.73

Non-Federal

	Current Month	Total Fiscal Year to Date
Business and Corporations	109,588.14	235,366.13
Foundations and Associations	817,815.25	985,612.43
Individuals	6,621.46	182,609.34
State & Local Government/Universities	485,368.00	3,852,926.53
Other		
	1,419,392.85	5,256,514.43
Grand Total	1,739,004.58	9,883,490.16

PURPOSE

	Current Mont	Current Month		
	Federal	Non-Fed	Total	Total Fiscal Year to Date
Academic Support/Misc	235,664.00	152,857.46	388,521.46	2,543,987.05
Equipment				
Fellowships & Scholarships				
Plant Operation & Maintenance				15,659.24
Public Service	83,947.73	605,621.69	689,569.42	5,319,025.17
Research		660,913.70	660,913.70	1,165,945.70
Student Services				
Student Financial Aid				838,873.00
Grand Total	319,611.73	1,419,392.85	1,739,004.58	9,883,490.16

BIRF00001

lowa Braille and Sight Saving School Gifts, Grants & Contracts Reporting As of October 31, 2016

SOURCE	Month Ending 10/31/2016	FYTD as of 10/31/2016
<u>Federal</u>		
Dept. of Agriculture	0.00	0.00
Dept. of Commerce	0.00	0.00
Dept. of Defense	0.00	0.00
Dept. of Education	0.00	0.00
Dept. of Energy	0.00	0.00
Dept. of Health & Human Services	0.00	0.00
Dept. of Interior	0.00	0.00
Dept. of Transportation	0.00	0.00
Environmental Protection Agency	0.00	0.00
NASA	0.00	0.00
Natl Science Foundation	0.00	0.00
Other	0.00	0.00
Total Federal	0.00	0.00
Non-Federal		
Business and Corporations	0.00	0.00
Foundations and Associations	0.00	250.00
Individuals	0.00	0.00
State & Local Gov't/Universities	0.00	151,748.53
Other	0.00	0.00
Total Non-Federal	0.00	151,998.53
Grand Total	0.00	151,998.53
PURPOSE		
Academic Support	0.00	151,998.53
Equipment	0.00	0.00
Fellowships and Scholarships	0.00	0.00
Public Service	0.00	0.00
Research	0.00	0.00
Student Financial Aid	0.00	0.00
Grand Total	0.00	151,998.53

IOWA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF Report of Gifts, Grants and Contracts As of October 2016

SOURCE	Current Month	Total Fiscal Year to Date
	Carrent Month	to Date
Federal Dont of Agriculture	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dept. of Agriculture Dept. of Commerce	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dept. of Defense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dept. of Education	\$48,789.92	\$48,789.92
Dept. of Eugeation Dept. of Energy	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dept. of Health & Human Services	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dept. of Interior	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dept. of Transportation	\$0.00	\$0.00
Environmental Protection Agency	\$0.00	\$0.00
NASA	\$0.00	\$0.00
Natl. Science Foundation	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other: Dept. of Education	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Federal	\$48,789.92	\$48,789.92
Non-Federal		
Business and Corporations	\$0.00	\$0.00
Foundations and Associations	\$2,000.00	\$22,060.00
Individuals	\$0.00	\$0.00
State & Local Gov./Universities	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Non-Federal	\$2,000.00	\$22,060.00
Grand Total	\$50,789.92	\$70,849.92
PURPOSE		
Academic Support/Misc.	\$48,789.92	\$48,789.92
Equipment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fellowships and Scholarships	\$0.00	\$0.00
Public Service	\$2,000.00	\$22,060.00
Research	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Financial Aid	\$0.00	\$0.00
Grand Total 2015-2016	\$50,789.92	\$70,849.92